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A MESSAGE FROM
MRS ADSHEAD
I would like to say a big thank you to everyone who attended

our sports day event. We hope that you enjoyed it as much as

I know the staff and pupils did.

Now that the weather has dramatically improved, I would

like to remind everyone to send their children in with a

sunhat, water bottle and sun cream. Please ensure that all

items are clearly labelled and that the pupils are able to

apply the sun cream themselves. If they are not able to do

this then please contact the school office and they will give

you a form to sign. 

We have several trips next half term and I would like to

remind everyone to pay for these via Arbor, if you need

support with paying for these trips please do contact us and

we will support you with this.

If you have not downloaded the Arbor Parent App please see

'more information' on the next page. Should you require

further help please contact the school office.

We hope that you all have a good half term break, please

don't forget that Monday 5th June is an inset day. 

Thank you for your continued support.
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Sports day was a great success! Here is a snapshot of the events from the day!

SPORTS DAY 2023











We are really proud of Lucy C, Konrad, Lilly G, Sophia, Ronnie, Lilly B, Benji, Jack P, and Petar
for going above and beyond, earning 10 gold cards.

Congratulations on achieving a Golden Ticket!

GOLDEN TICKETS!



TERM  DATES 
Summer Term 2023

School starts:      Tuesday 18th April

Half Term:            Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June

Last day of term: Friday 21st July finishing at 2pm

Inset Days:           Monday 17th April & Monday 5th June 

Bank Holiday:      Monday 1st May, Monday 8th May

Autumn Term 2023
School starts:         Pupils start Monday 4th September

Half Term:            Monday 23rd to Friday 27th October

Last day of term: Tuesday 19th December finishing at 2pm

Inset Days:           Friday 1st September, Monday 20th November &

                              Wednesday 20th December

Spring Term 2024

School starts:      Pupils start Friday 5th January

Half Term:            Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February

Last day of term: Thursday 28th March finishing at 2pm

Inset Days:           Thursday 4th January

Bank Holiday:      Friday 29th March, Monday 1st April

Summer Term 2024

School starts:      Monday 15th April

Half Term:            Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May

Last day of term: Friday 19th July finishing at 2pm

Inset Days:           Monday 22nd July 

Occasional Day:   Tuesday 223rd July

Bank Holiday:      Monday 6th May, Monday 27th May



IMPORTANT DATES  2022/2023

8th June            Parent drop in session 9:00 to 11:15

14th June           Open Evening for all classes 15:15 - 16:00

15th June           Oaks trip to Airbus Stem centre 

21st June            Willows Class Assembly

22nd June           School photos 

28th June           Silver Birch class parents coffee morning 8:50-9:30am

28th June           Rowans Class Assembly

3rd July              Oaks Class Play (time TBC)

5th July              Oaks class parents coffee morning 8:50-9:30am

6th July              Parent drop in session 9:00 to 11:15

8th July              PTA Summer fete Ne﻿w
13th July             Rowans class trip to Mountfitchet 

For general enquiries, report of an absence or to inform the school of pupil
collection arrangements, please contact the school office by email:
admin@stpaulswalden.herts.sch.uk or telephone on: 01438 871241. 

The office is open between the hours of 8:30am and 4pm during term time only.

CONTACTING THE SCHOOL



If you pay using Arbor your
children will not have to queue

after school!
All ice creams and lollies £1

Why not buy one for siblings or
yourself!



Please help us raise money to

purchase some playtime resources.






